Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

DWR FIELD OFFICE
APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL
TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
USE AND/OR THE
POINT OF DIVERSION



Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311

Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-290 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

WATER METER REQUIRED STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s) of diversion and/or place of use. 3:19 File No. SG09 DEC 9 8 2020 1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both): Stafford Field Office ☐ Place of Use Point of Diversion Division of Water Resources under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below. □ Groundwater ☐ Surface water The source of supply is: 2. Name and address of Applicant: KCE, Inc., Attn Matt Eck 5512 W. Central Ave., Suite A, Wichita, KS 67212 Phone Number: (316) 942-7402 Email address: matt@matteck.com Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: KCE Inc. 5512 W. Central Ave., Suite A. Wichita, KS 67212 Phone Number: (316) 942-7402 Email address: matt@matteck.com 3. The presently authorized place of use is: Owner of Land --- NAME: KCE, Inc. (KCE, Inc. is the sole owner of water right) ADDRESS: 5512 W. Central Ave., Suite A, Wichita, KS 67212 (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) SW1/4 SF% TOTAL ACRES NW1/4 SW1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 NW14 SW1/4 NE% SE1/4 NE1/4 SE1/4 NE% SE1/4 NE1/4 Sec. Twp. Range 4. If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to: Owner of Land --- NAME: NO CHANGE ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) SW1/4 TOTAL ACRES NW1/4 SW1/4 SW1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4 NE% NW14 SW14 Sec. Twp. Range NE1/4 SE1/4 NW1/4 NE1/4 Fee \$ 200,00 TR# Check # 11333 For Office Use Only: Code Receipt Date

Presently authorized point of diversion:						
One in the NW Quarter	of the	NE	Quarter of the		SE	_ Quarter
of Section 26 . Towns	hip	25	South, Range		1W	(EW).
in <u>Sedgwick</u> County, Kansas,	1	_feet North	feet We	st of Southe	ast corner o	f section.
Authorized Rate 1495 GPM (LTD) Authorized	d Quantity _	54 AF (LTD)	Depth of well	48	(feet)	
(DWR use only: Computer ID No	GPS	s NA	feet North	NIA	_feet West	
This point will not be changed This point will be changed as follows: No change, point better described with GPS as follows:						
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete on	ly if change	e is requeste	d or if existing po	int is better	described	by GPS)
One in the SE Quarter	of the	NE	Quarter of the		SE	_ Quarter
of Section, Townsl	hip	25	South, Range		1W	(E/W),
in <u>Sedgwick</u> County, Kansas,						
Proposed Rate 1495 GPM (LTD) Proposed						
This point is: Additional Well Geo Cer	nter List of	her water right	ts that will use this	point ot	ne	
	4.1					
Presently authorized point of diversion:	F. 7.35					
One in the SE Quarter of	of the	SF	Quarter of the		SF	Quarter
of Section 26 , Townsl						
in <u>Sedgwick</u> County, Kansas,	JA.	feet North	feet We	st of Southe	ast corner o	f section.
Authorized Rate 1495 GPM (LTD) Authorized			THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE			
(DWR use only: Computer ID No	GPS	NA	feet North	NA	feet West	
☐This point will not be changed ☐This point wi						
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete on						
One in the <u>SE</u> Quarter of			A Part of the second se	Charles and the second second	Control of the Contro	The state of the s
of Section26, Townsh						
in <u>Sedgwick</u> County, Kansas,						
Proposed Rate <u>1495 GPM (LTD)</u> Proposed This point is: ☐ Additional Well ☐ Geo Cer			The second secon			
The two authorized points of diversion into one n	iew well.	300	11111111111111111111111111111111111111	100	200	300
If a well, is the test hole log attached?	⊠ No	200	+ + - - + +	-+	1+1	-
The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by?		F		= -	_	=
ASAP		100	1 + 1 + 1	= +	- +	100
		E		≣ ' '		3
If the point of diversion is a well:		F		I T	- Earl	3
(a) What are you going to do with the old well?		West 0	վումիակախ	n a nninnin	ախոփում	+∃ 0 East
Old wells already properly plugged.		E		를 -	-	4
		100	1 + 1 + 1	= +	1 + 1	100
(b) When will this be done? NA		- E		Ē .	, ,	3
		F		Ξ	-	-
		F		-		1
	ommendatio	n 200	1 + 1 + 1	+ + + +	1 + 1	200
Groundwater Management District reco	ommendation	Ē.	+ +	= -	1 + 1	200
attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	ommendatio	Ē.		= -	1 + 1 · - 	200
attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	ommendatio	Ē.	200 100	= - 100	200	300
	ated more the nt of diversic ograph. F omestic) with and the nam surface wate	an on, 13b.lf the for feet of hin diagra diversiter above (s)	proposed point of the existing point of m shown above ion. (PLEASE NO represents the	O 100 South so liversion will diversion, ir n relation to FE: The "X	ale: 1 hashmark=1 be relocated indicate its loc to the existii." in center authorized	300 of timin 30 ation on the

14. If the proposed groundwater poi	nt of diversion is 300 or fewer feet fi	rom the existing point of diversion, c	omplete the following:		
	esent all owners of the currently auth (If no, all owners must sign this appl	norized place(s) of use identified in ti ication.)	his application?		
affected if this application is		orized place(s) of use identified in the olication.)	nis application be adversely		
	roved expeditiously, will there be su (If no, all owners must sign this appl	bstantial damage to property, public ication.)	health or safety?		
If the application proposes a surface or a change in place of use, the appl agent (attach notarized statement au	ication must be signed by all owner				
I hereby verify, being first duly age and the owner, the spouse their behalf, in regards to the vocation and the contained in this application are pated at/2/16/2020	of the owner, or a duly author water right(s) to which this ap te true, correct and complete.	rized agent of the owner(s) to	make this application on erify that the statements		
Must.	5/1				
(Owner)		(Spouse)			
Matt Eck, KCE. (Please Prin		(Please Pri	nt)		
(Owner)		(Spouse)			
(Please Prin	t)	(Please Pri	nt)		
(Owner)		(Spouse)			
(Please Prin	ıt)	(Please Pri	nt)		
State of Kansas County of	ss				
I hereby certify that the forego	ing application was signed in m	ny presence and sworn to before	e me this 16 day of		
My Commission Expires	DAL D. ECK NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS	Wolary Pub	51 slic		
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL	BE PROCESSED. To be complete, al	of the applicable portions of the application	tion form must be completed with		
accurate information; maps, if necessary, the appropriate fee must be paid.					
Each application to change the place	of use or the point of diversion und		by the application fee set		
forth in the schedule below: Make ch (1) Application to change a	ecks payable to: Kansas Departmooint of diversion 300 feet or less	ent of Agriculture	\$100		
(2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet \$200 (3) Application to change the place of use \$200					
		RECEIVED			
DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)	Page 3	DEC 2 8 2020	File No. <u>SG09</u>		

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

pro	is Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82; ovisions of the <i>Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 8</i> ; ith the exception of those conditions expressly contained d limitations of File No.	82a-70	01 et. seg., and rules and regula	tions promulgated thereunder.	
1.	A change application was received on <u>December</u> diversion authorized under the above-referenced file r	A change application was received on <u>December 28,2000</u> requesting that the place of use and / or point of diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application.			
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the on the topographic map accompanying the application	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. Applicable			
3.	he change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a				
4.	The point(s) of diversion described herein is administrational Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application	atively ation.	corrected to be more accurate ☐ Applicable ☑ Not Applicable	ely described using the Global	
5.	he point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than feet from the previously authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable Not Applicable				
6.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-6-13.				
7.	The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall December 31, 20 2 , or before the first use of we operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. and K.A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records a water diverted annually to the Chief Engineer by Marc Applicable Not Applicable	ater, w 5-1-4 t and rep	hichever occurs first. The wate through 5-1-12. As required by port the reading of the water flow	r flow meter shall be installed, K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, meter and the total quantity of	
8.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 22 works for diversion has been completed, on the form p Applicable □ Not Applicable	the ap	oplicant shall notify the Chief En	gineer that construction of the	
9.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the re	equire	ed notice. Applicable	☐ Not Applicable	
10.	 All diversion works into which any type of chemical or oth with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve controls check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and mai Applicable 	capable	of preventing pollution of the so	ource of the water supply. The i-3-5c. ⊠ Applicable ☐ Not	
11.	Additional Conditions are attached. Yes No	0		RECEIVED	
12.	In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and water appropriated under the above-referenced file n limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations procesult in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as water or appropriation right or any other enforcement as	number Summ romulga s amen	r are responsible for compliance nary Order, and with applicable p ated thereunder. Failure to com nded, and/or the suspension or r	with its terms, conditions and provisions of the Kapsas Water and with these provisions may	
1	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order		FOR OFFICE I	USE ONLY	
If vo	ou are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901,		APPLICATION AF		
vou	may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief		SUMMARY ORI	DER ISSUED	
Agri	gineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of riculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be	± 1	By: Jeff fenter		
filed within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for administrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 days pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative review must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. File any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture.			Duly Authorized Design	1	
			(Print Name):	Cansas Department of Agriculture	
			Date of Issuance: 3/32	202	
Leg	gal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS 502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may			1	
	clude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.	- `	State of Kansas)) SS	
	For Use by Register of Deeds	(County of Ta. Hora	j , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
			Acknowledged before me on	130/2021	
		,	A local and an	1000112	
			Signature:	Notary Public	
			My commission expires:	CHELSI SNODGRASS	
OWF	R 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)	Page 4		May 13, 2024 File No. SG09	

Application Map - File No. <u>SGO9</u>



I declare that all water wells or diversion sites using the same source of supply and within 1000 feet of the proposed point of diversion have been plotted on the application map. See Note below

-11101100	10/10/2000
Signature	Date
New Application Application No. 5609 To Change:	See attched for water wells within1,000 feet of the proposed point of diversion
Point of Diversion Place of Use	Due to the large number of wells within 1/2 mile, the applicant requests a public notice be published in the are newpaper for notificiation to nearby well owners.
 Use Made of Water Proposed Point of Diversion Existing Points of Diversion 	RECEIVED DEC 2 \$ 2020
Proposed Place of Use Authorized Place of Use	Stafford Field Office Division 1. The Staff Completed By IGMP2 Staff T. Bosse - 12/16/2020